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Construction Employment for Metropolitan Areas with Multiple Divisions, February 2020-April 2021

Principal state and area’

California

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Glendale, CADiv.
Anaheim-Santa Ana-Irvine, CADiv.

San Francisco-Oakland-Hayward, CA
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CADiv.
San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CADiv.
San Rafael, CADiv.

District of Columbia
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV
Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV Div.

Florida
Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL
FortLauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach, FL Div.
Miami-Miami Beach-Kendall, FL Div.
West Palm Beach-Boca Raton-Delray Beach, FL Div.

lllinois
Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.
Elgin, IL Div.
Gary, IN Div.
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WIDiv.

Massachusetts

Boston-Cambridge-Nashua, MA-NH NECTA
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MANECTA Div.
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MANECTA Div.
Framingham, MANECTA Div.
Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.
Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MANECTA Div.
Nashua, NH-MANECTA Div.
Peabody-Salem-Beverly, MANECTADiv.
Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MANECTA Div.

Michigan
Detroit-Warren-Dearborn, Ml
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, Ml Div.
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, Ml Div.

Missouri-Kansas®
Kansas City, MO-KS
Kansas City, MO

Kansas City, KS

New York
New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ-PA

Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.

Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.

New York-Jersey City-White Plains, NY-NJ Div.
New York City, NY
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ

Newark, NJ-PA Div.

(not seasonally adjusted)

Indust[\L2

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Feb.'20 Apr.'21
260,000 251,200
153,400 148,100
106,600 103,100
129,400 123,200
75,400 72,400
46,400 43,200
7,600 7,600
162,800 158,900
34,000 32,600
128,800 126,300
142,600 137,400
50,300 49,200
54,400 50,800
37,900 37,400
160,200 168,200
119,400 125,700
12,000 13,300
15,400 15,100
13,400 14,100
116,100 117,400
71,100 69,000
4,800 4,700
8,900 9,100
4,900 5,200
3,400 4,400
9,400 10,000
1,600 1,900
5,400 5,800
3,400 3,400
3,200 3,900
71,500 74,500
20,300 20,300
51,200 54,200
50,800 55,300
29,200 32,600
21,600 22,700
401,300 367,500
8,000 7,700
79,100 72,100
270,100 246,500
157,900 135,600
42,400 42,000
30,400 28,000
39,400 40,900
44,100 41,200

14-month
gain/loss

-8,800
-5,300
-3,500
-6,200
-3,000
-3,200

0

-3,900
-1,400
-2,500

-5,200
-1,100
-3,600

-500

8,000
6,300
1,300
-300
700

1,300
-2,100
-100
200
300
1,000
600
300
400
0
700

3,000
0
3,000

4,500
3,400
1,100

-33,800
-300
-7,000
-23,600
-22,300
-400
-2,400
1,500
-2,900

14-month %

change

-3%
-3%
-3%
-5%
-4%
1%

0%

2%
-4%
-2%

-4%
2%
1%
-1%

5%
5%
1%
-2%
5%

1%
-3%
2%

2%

6%

29%

6%
19%

7%

0%

22%

4%
0%
6%

9%
12%
5%

-8%
-4%
-9%
-9%
-14%
1%
-8%
4%
1%

rank®

280
280

294
315
218

294

262
315
254

118

40
262
118

280
262
180

95

95

79
218

218
95

32
118

294
331

344
254
323
139
315



Construction Employment for Metropolitan Areas with Multiple Divisions, February 2020-April 2021

(not seasonally adjusted)

Principal state and area’ Indust[\L2

Pennsylvania

Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD Mining, Logging, and Construction

Camden, NJ Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction
Montgomery County-Bucks County-Chester County, PADiv. Mining, Logging, and Construction
Philadelphia, PA Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction
Delaware County, PA Mining, logging, and construction

Texas
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX
Dallas-Plano-Irving, TX Div.
Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Div.

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Washington
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA Construction
Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div. Construction
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div. Construction
Footnotes:

1Area:\ﬁsithttps://www.bls.gov/lau/Iausmsa.htm for a listof counties in each MSA and division.

2Industry:The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) only reports construction employment combined with mining and logging in most metros, because of small sample sizes or to

preserve confidentiality for industries with few employers. Metro data is not seasonally adjusted.

Feb.'20 Apr. '21
115,700 114,600
22,600 20,400
52,800 54,500
11,400 11,200
16,700 17,000
12,200 11,500
225,600 215,400
149,800 143,600
75,800 71,800
127,900 134,500
102,600 108,800
25,300 25,700

14-month
gain/loss

-1,100
-2,200
1,700
-200
300
-700

-10,200
-6,200
-4,000

6,600
6,200
400

14-month %

change

-1%
-10%
3%
2%
2%
-6%

5%
-4%
5%

5%
6%
2%

rank®

334
157
262
180
309

294
306

95
180

*Rank: BLS currently provides construction (or combined construction, mining and logging) employment data for 358 metro areas, rounded to the nearest 100. Thus, itis not
possible to calculate percentchanges more accurately than to the nearestwhole percentand all metro areas with the same whole-percent change in employment are ranked
the same. (Excention: Emplovment chanaes of less than 0.5% are shown and ranked based on the nearest0.1%.)

“Missouri-Kansas: Kansas City is notlisted as a multiple-division metro area by the Office of Managementand Budget, but BLS provides separate estimates for Kansas City, MO

and Kansas City, KS.



