

Construction Employment for Metropolitan Areas with Multiple Divisions, February 2020–April 2021 (not seasonally adjusted)

	(,			14-month	14-month %	
Principal state and area ¹	Industry ²	Feb . '20	Apr. '21	gain/loss	change	<u>rank</u> ³
California						
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA	Construction	260,000	251,200	-8,800	-3%	
Los Angeles-Long Beach-Glendale, CA Div.	Construction	153,400	148,100	-5,300	-3%	280
Anaheim-Santa Ana-Irvine, CA Div.	Construction	106,600	103,100	-3,500	-3%	280
San Francisco-Oakland-Hayward, CA	Construction	129,400	123,200	-6,200	-5%	
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.	Construction	75,400	72,400	-3,000	-4%	294
San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CA Div.	Construction	46,400	43,200	-3,200	-7%	315
San Rafael, CA Div.	Construction	7,600	7,600	0	0%	218
District of Columbia						
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV	Mining, Logging, and Construction	162,800	158,900	-3,900	-2%	
Silver Spring-Frederick-Rockville, MD Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	34,000	32,600	-1,400	-4%	294
Washington-Arlington-Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-WV Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	128,800	126,300	-2,500	-2%	
Florida						
Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach, FL	Construction	142,600	137,400	-5,200	-4%	
Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach, FL Div.	Construction	50,300	49,200	-1,100	-2%	262
Miami-Miami Beach-Kendall, FL Div.	Construction	54,400	50,800	-3,600	-7%	315
West Palm Beach-Boca Raton-Delray Beach, FL Div.	Construction	37,900	37,400	-500	-1%	254
Illinois						
Chicago-Naperville-Elgin, IL-IN-WI	Construction	160,200	168,200	8,000	5%	
Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.	Construction	119,400	125,700	6,300	5%	118
Elgin, IL Div.	Construction	12,000	13,300	1,300	11%	40
Gary, IN Div.	Construction	15,400	15,100	-300	-2%	262
Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.	Construction	13,400	14,100	700	5%	118
Massachusetts						
Boston-Cambridge-Nashua, MA-NH NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	116,100	117,400	1,300	1%	
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	71,100	69,000	-2,100	-3%	280
Brockton-Bridgewater-Easton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,800	4,700	-100	-2%	262
Framingham, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,900	9,100	200	2%	180
Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,900	5,200	300	6%	95
Lawrence-Methuen Town-Salem, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	4,400	1,000	29%	3
Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,400	10,000	600	6%	95
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,600	1,900	300	19%	8
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,400	5,800	400	7%	79
Peabody-Salem-Beverly, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,400	3,400	0	0%	218
Taunton-Middleborough-Norton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,900	700	22%	5
Michigan						
Detroit-Warren-Dearborn, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	71,500	74,500	3,000	4%	
Detroit-Dearborn-Livonia, MI Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	20,300	20,300	0	0%	218
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, MI Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	51,200	54,200	3,000	6%	95
Missouri-Kansas⁴						
Kansas City, MO-KS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	50,800	55,300	4,500	9%	
Kansas City, MO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	29,200	32,600	3,400	12%	32
Kansas City, KS	Mining, Logging, and Construction	21,600	22,700	1,100	5%	118
New York						
New York-Newark-Jersey City, NY-NJ-PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	401,300	367,500	-33,800	-8%	
Dutchess County-Putnam County, NY Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,000	7,700	-300	-4%	294
Nassau County-Suffolk County, NY Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	79,100	72,100	-7,000	-9%	331
New York-Jersey City-White Plains, NY-NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	270,100	246,500	-23,600	-9%	
New York City, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	157,900	135,600	-22,300	-14%	344
Orange-Rockland-Westchester, NY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	42,400	42,000	-400	-1%	254
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	30,400	28,000	-2,400	-8%	323
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	39,400	40,900	1,500	4%	139
Newark, NJ-PA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	44,100	41,200	-2,900	-7%	315



Construction Employment for Metropolitan Areas with Multiple Divisions, February 2020–April 2021 (not seasonally adjusted)

				14-month	14-month %	
Principal state and area ¹	Industry ²	Feb . '20	Apr. '21	gain/loss	change	rank ³
Pennsylvania						
Philadelphia-Camden-Wilmington, PA-NJ-DE-MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	115,700	114,600	-1,100	-1%	
Camden, NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	22,600	20,400	-2,200	-10%	334
Montgomery County-Bucks County-Chester County, PA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	52,800	54,500	1,700	3%	157
Philadelphia, PA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,400	11,200	-200	-2%	262
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	16,700	17,000	300	2%	180
Delaware County, PA	Mining, logging, and construction	12,200	11,500	-700	-6%	309
Texas						
Dallas-Fort Worth-Arlington, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	225,600	215,400	-10,200	-5%	
Dallas-Plano-Irving, TX Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	149,800	143,600	-6,200	-4%	294
Fort Worth-Arlington, TX Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	75,800	71,800	-4,000	-5%	306
Washington						
Seattle-Tacoma-Bellevue, WA	Construction	127,900	134,500	6,600	5%	
Seattle-Bellevue-Everett, WA Div.	Construction	102,600	108,800	6,200	6%	95
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.	Construction	25,300	25,700	400	2%	180

Footnotes:

¹Area: Visit https://www.bls.gov/lau/lausmsa.htm for a list of counties in each MSA and division.

²Industry: The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) only reports construction employment combined with mining and logging in most metros, because of small sample sizes or to preserve confidentiality for industries with few employers. Metro data is not seasonally adjusted.

³Rank: BLS currently provides construction (or combined construction, mining and logging) employment data for 358 metro areas, rounded to the nearest 100. Thus, it is not possible to calculate percent changes more accurately than to the nearest whole percent and all metro areas with the same whole-percent change in employment are ranked the same. (Exception: Employment changes of less than 0.5% are shown and ranked based on the nearest 0.1%.)

⁴Missouri-Kansas: Kansas City is not listed as a multiple-division metro area by the Office of Management and Budget, but BLS provides separate estimates for Kansas City, MO and Kansas City, KS.